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Postage may be purchased from t he appropriatio~ to 
teacher - training i f such postage is used in the 
i nspection ana supervision of teacher - training. 

De cember 31. 1936 • 

Fl LED 

·fo11ora.b e Ll oyd ,; • King 
State ~uperi~ tondent 
Depo.rtr1ent of Pub lic SChools 
Jaffer son City.. ..:1 ssouri · 

~ea.r Hr • ling : 

Th i s is t o acknottledge your letter as follows: 

"Thi a Department needs money to buy 
posta.,_;e for vror k in suporvisior. of 
toachor-trainin~ high schools in this 
state . At this time .. \7e hllve on hand 
sufficient money in the appropriation 
for t he purchase of the necessary 
postage . 

n, ould 1 t be propor for this . Department 
to purchase stamps f rom t he appropria­
tion made for h i ch school teacher- training 
as pr ovided in section 9405 ,. R. s. • 19 29'l'' 

Article 7,. CP~pter 57 ,. r e l utes t o "Spec ial State 
a id f or ~~h ~cho ~ls and Teacher- Trai Ling Cour ses . " Section 
9405 or· said arti cle a.nd chapter provide s i n pa.rt as f ollons: 

"The ap~ropriatio. provi ded for the 
i nstruction of pupi ls in the science 
and pr actice of rural school teach­
i ng a nd t 1e teaching of e lementary 
a e;ricul turo .. nny be expended i n purt 
for t..lle i n spection and 511pcrvis1on 
of B1.l Ch instruction b., the state super­
i ntendent of public schools * * * * 
and t ho expense of such inspection and 
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suporvision shall be paid out of 
said appropriation o .. voucher s 
certif ied by tho state suporint nd­
on~ of public schools. " 

.L'ho 58th General 1\.soombly appropriated moneys 
!'or teacher- training i n h i gh schools for the uio nium 1935 
and 1936. Soction 57, ~ans of ;a osouri , 1935, pa0e 113, roads 
as f'ollous : 

"Teachers rrainiug 1 ! hiGh. schools. 
--There is hereby a ) propriated out 
of t he s tate ~ro~ surJ chargeable 
to t he general revenue fund ~ the aum 
of Thirty-l ivo Thousand Dollars 
(~35 , 000 .00), for the purpooe of 
carrying i nt o ofJ.'cct t he provis i ons 
of \rticle VII , Chapter 57, of the 
Bovisod Statutes of f!issouri , 1929-
TThich pr ovi doa for t eacher-training 
uork i n high schools, provided, 
hor;ever , i n the event the f'unds 
appropriated heroin aro i nsuffi­
cient to pay the ap~ortio~~nt in 
full as provided by law; they shall 
bo pro-ratod t o school s i n pro-rata 
pro portion . n 

You will note that , 35, 000 . 00 bas been a ':)propriated 
for t he express purpose of currying i nto effect t he provisions 
of Article 7, Jhapter 57 , s upra . sec t i on 3405 provides that 
the appropriation for teachor-trainin.g may oe expended i n part 
for t he insncction and supervision of such i nstruction. no 
doubt it becomes necessary to usc posta~e for inspection 
and supervision. Suff ice it t o say that moneys should only 
be expended ~ or posta~e when the posta~o 1s usod in further­
a nce of teacher- training. In other trords, poataBe should not 
be purchased f r om the ap.,roprio.ti on for teachor-tra1:11Il3 
i f such postabe is to be used in carry_ng out other functions 
ot your Depa.r tment . 

l'ho Supreme Co~t of . lis sour! , on bane ~ in State 
v . Thompson ot al., 85 S. 1. ( 2d) 595, had before it for 
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determination n quc stiol similar t o t he one you present . 
The court held t hat mo ney s could be expended f"rom the 
teacher-training appropriation for supervision and inspection 
if such r ela tod to t eacher- training . Ho-r:evcr . i f t ho e xpendi­
ture of tho appropriation docs not relate t o tenehor-tra1ning , 
as t o i nsnection and supervis ion , then any money expended 
f r o1 tho aporopr1at1o ~ 1oul d oe i l l egal . ~~e court said 
(p . 601): 

"Under the a.pplicatior- of the doc ­
trine e nunciated above , t ho i nclusion 

i n pr i nting bill C (count 3 of the 
pot i tion J of t :1e items adt·uttodly 
having no conncct io ·1 \'lith teachers ' 
training wa s an obvious and 1 nexcus ­
a.b1e orror, nhi1e all other items in 
suit uoro pr operly f or the determi­
nation of t he trio.l judge . " 

r'ror.t t he a ... 1ovo 1 t is our opinion t ho. t i f posta..:;e 
i s needed and used for work i n 1 spection and rrupervision of 
teacher - training high schools that suoh may be purchased from 
t he appropriati on found at page 113, Section 57, le.ws of 
. T1ssour1 . 1935 . llo\1evor . t ho postage must be used i n the 
f urt herance of teacher-training ~ 

APPROVI..Dz 

J . E . 1l'AYJ..OR 
(Act i ng ) Attor y - ·enor al 

JLH : EG 

Your s very truly • 

Ja.mo s L . liornBo s tel 
Assista nt Attorney- General 


